FILED

JUN 7 1983

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

		ALC: NO.	•
OLER	K SUPP	ونطيحه	
_			
	601-60-		

METROPOLITAN LIFE COMPANY,	INSURANCE)		
	Petitioner,)		
vs.)	CASE NO:	63,739
ERNEST D. McCARSON et al,	, SR., etc.,)		
ec ar,	Respondent.)		
)		

ON APPEAL FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

Donald J. Sasser P. O. Box M West Palm Beach, F1. 33402

William Pruitt 501 S. Flagler Drive West Palm Beach, Fl. 33402

John G. Pare' Metropolitan Plaza Tampa, Fl. 33607

Attorneys for Petitioner Metropolitan Life Insurance Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT	1
HISTORY OF THE CASE	1
THE DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL	2
THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL'S DECISION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF OTHER D.C.A.'s	2
A. Cases Declining to Recognize The Alleged Tort of Intentional Infliction of Emotional Distress	3
B. Cases Applying A Far More Limited Standard	4
CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	Page
Dowling v Blue-Cross, 338 So.2d 88	
(Fla. 1st D.C.A. 1976)	7
Food Fair, Inc., v Anderson, 382 So.2d 150	
(Fla. 5th D.C.A. 1980)	5
Gellert v Eastern Air Lines, Inc., 370 So.2d 802	
(Fla. 3rd D.C.A. 1979)	2,3,4
Gmuer v Garner, 426 So. 2d 972 (Fla. 2d D.C.A. 1982)	2,4
Habelow v Travelers Insurance Co., 389 So.2d 218	
(5th D.C.A. 1980)	6
Lay v Roux Laboratories, Inc., 379 So.2d 451	
(Fla. 1st D.C.A. 1980)	6
